Presented by: Introduced: Referred to:

Assemblyman Aase 01-20-77 (recessed meeting of 1-22-77)

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 431

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 415 TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS OF THE ECONOMIC DIVERSIFICATION COMMITTEE FROM 15 TO 13.

WHEREAS, the assembly by Resolution No. 415 created an Economic Diversification Committee, and

WHEREAS, said resolution called for a committee membership of 15, and

WHEREAS, the assembly deems such a committee membership to be larger and more unwieldy than it should be;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That paragraph 4 of Resolution Serial No. 415 be amended by changing the number "15" to "13."

Adopted this 22nd day of January, 1977.

Attest: